### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VCNA PRAIRIE IP, INC.		12/29/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VCNA PRAIRIE, INC.	
Street Address:	7601 W. 79th Street	
City:	Bridgeview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60455	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3044966	REDI-FILL
Registration Number:	3353210	PRAIRIE SET
Registration Number:	2544547	PRAIRIE
Registration Number:	2614335	PRAIRIE GROUP
Registration Number:	2544546	PRAIRIE GROUP
Registration Number:	1898940	PRAIRIE
Registration Number:	1796389	PRAIRIE
Registration Number:	1192306	PRAIRIE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)876-7934 Phone: 312.876.2837

Email: trademarks@snrdenton.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

REEL: 004730 FRAME: 0582

900216478

via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Tara Reedy Sliva P.O. Box #061080 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20000293-0011.006 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tara Reedy Sliva Signature: /tara reedy sliva/ 03/05/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 7 source=Filing 4(h) - Certiifcate of Merger (FILED) (2)#page1.tif source=Filing 4(h) - Certiifcate of Merger (FILED) (2)#page2.tif source=Filing 4(h) - Certiifcate of Merger (FILED) (2)#page3.tif source=Filing 4(h) - Certiifcate of Merger (FILED) (2)#page4.tif source=Filing 4(h) - Certiifcate of Merger (FILED) (2)#page5.tif source=Filing 4(h) - Certiifcate of Merger (FILED) (2)#page6.tif source=Filing 4(h) - Certiifcate of Merger (FILED) (2)#page7.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VCNA PRAIRIE AGGREGATES ILLINOIS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"VCNA PRAIRIE AGGREGATES INDIANA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"VCNA PRAIRIE INDIANA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"VCNA PRAIRIE IP, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"VCNA PRAIRIE TRANSPORTATION, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"VCNA PRAIRIE WISCONSIN, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VCNA PRAIRIE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VCNA PRAIRIE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011.

4448154 8100M

111349048

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 9268057

DATE: 01-03-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004730 FRAME: 0584

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



PAGE 2

# The First State

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4448154 8100M

111349048

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 9268057

DATE: 01-03-12

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

VCNA PRAIRIE AGGREGATES ILLINOIS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

VCNA PRAIRIE AGGREGATES INDIANA, INC.

11462994 4162996

(a Delaware corporation)

VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

VCNA PRAIRIE INDIANA, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

VCNA PRAIRIE IP, INC.

4462582

VCNA PRAIRIE TRANSPORTATION, INC. 4497/83

(a Delaware corporation)

VCNA PRAIRIE WISCONSIN, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

VCNA PRAIRIE, INC.

4448154

(a Delaware corporation)

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 12/29/2011 FILED 11:30 AM 12/29/2011 SRV 111349048 - 4448154 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

VCNA PRAIRIE AGGREGATES ILLINOIS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

VCNA PRAIRIE AGGREGATES INDIANA, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

VCNA PRAIRIE INDIANA, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

VCNA PRAIRIE IP, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

VCNA PRAIRIE TRANSPORTATION, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

VCNA PRAIRIE WISCONSIN, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

VCNA PRAIRIE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

### It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) VCNA Prairie Aggregates Illinois, Inc., a corporation, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware;
- (ii) VCNA Prairie Aggregates Indiana, Inc., a corporation, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware;
- (iii) VCNA Prairie Illinois, Inc., a corporation, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware;
- (iv) VCNA Prairie Indiana, Inc., a corporation, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware;

Multiple Entity Merger - Certificate of Merger

- (v) VCNA Prairie IP, Inc., a corporation, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware;
- (vi) VCNA Prairie Transportation, Inc., a corporation, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware;
- (vii) VCNA Prairie Wisconsin, Inc., a corporation, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (viii) VCNA Prairie, Inc., a corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent business entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is VCNA Prairie, Inc., a corporation, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
- 4. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid companies is on file at a place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 7601 W. 79<sup>th</sup> Street, Bridgeview, Illinois 60455.
- 5. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any shareholder of the aforesaid surviving corporation or non-surviving corporations.
- 6. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent business entities provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on December 31, 2011.

[Signature Page Follows]

Multiple Entity Merger - Certificate of Merger

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger is hereby signed upon behalf of each of the parties thereto.

Dated: December 29, 2011

VCNA PRAIRIE AGGREGATES ILLINOIS, INC.

By:

Name: Ann Straw

Its:

Assistant Secretary

Dated: December 29, 2011

VCNA PRAIRIE AGGREGATES INDIANA, INC.

Bv:

Name: Ann Straw

Its:

Assistant Secretary

Dated: December 29, 2011

VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS, INC.

By:

Name: Ann Straw

Its:

Assistant Secretary

Dated: December 29, 2011

VCNA PRAIRIE INDIANA, INC.

By:

Name: Ann Straw

Its:

Assistant Secretary

VCNA PRAIRIE IP, INC.

By:

Namé: Ann Straw

Its:

Assistant Secretary

Dated: December 29, 2011

VCNA PRAIRIE TRANSPORTATION, INC.

By:

Name: Ann Straw

Ite.

Assistant Secretary

Dated: December 29, 2011

VCNA PRAIRIE WISCONSIN, INC.

By:

Name: Ann Straw

Ite.

Assistant Secretary

Dated: December 29, 2011

VCNA PRAIRIE, INC.

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{W}}$ 

ame: Ann Straw

Its:

Assistant Secretary

Multiple Entity Merger - Certificate of Merger

**RECORDED: 03/05/2012**